SHERIFF . OFFICE OF COLUMBIA CUUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

HECTOR A NIEVES s s alrey

Case Number
2011Cv1204

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHR # DEBIT  CREDIT
BIA92012  Advance Fee Advance Fee 20523 $0.00 3150000
OFU92012  Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00 S0.00
014092012 Adveriising Saie Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
GLO920IZ Crang Sale $10.00 $0.00
01972012 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
OV092012 Tewy $15.00 $0.00
U1A920M2  Mailing Costs $24.00 30.00
OU/092012  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
01092012 Poundage 2597 $0.00
B1/09/2012  Press Fnterprise Inc. $1,222.26 $6.00
0170872012 Sheriff Automation Fund £50.00 $0.00
01092012 Web Posting 5100.00 $0.00
017092012 Deputize Advance Fee 5562 $100.00 §0.00
D1/272012  Advance Fee 120670 50.00 $70.45
02/29/2012  Service $150.00 $0.00
(27292013 Service Milcage $24.00 $0.00
02292002 Copies $5.00 $0.00

02/29/2012  Notary Fec

U2/20:20112  Tax Claim Scarch

AT A F L, S0

022942082 Surcharge $110.00 50.00
SI,913.73  $1,570.45
| TOTAL'BALANCE: $(343.28) ]

Printed: 7/16/2012 11:18:57AM
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FA QPERATING ACCOUNT

Payee: Columbia County Sheriff, Che lk Datey| July 26, 2012, Amount: $~*****~343.28 Check 33162

File Casea Memo Amcunt
11050396 11050396-1 NIEVES, 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA FARRAAELERNT 11
18603

TH MICROPRINTED: DORBER .

33162
UDREN LAW OFFICES. PC ]B
PA DPERATING ACCOUNT 1 icialé
111 WOODCREST ROAD i»iBeneficial: N3TES
CHERRY HILL, N.J 08003
3-7568/2360
Three Hundred Farty-Three and 28/100 o DATE AMOUNT
July 26, 2012 weassernegn 28
PAY
i . . vOID AFTER 90 DAYS
ORDER Columbia County Sheriff
OF Courthouse

P.0. Box 380 Sl K // M,\
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ' S

#03345 2N 12230075085 9500077 L6

1
Printed; 7/16/2012 11:18:57AM Page 1 of



Timothy Chamberlain

From: Ratigan, Nicole {NRatigan@udren.com]
Sent: Meonday, July 16, 2012 11:31 AM

To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: RE: Nieves foreclosure

You're welcome. | apologize for the delay, we had to wait for the information from the client. We seem to have a mare
reliable contact for this information now so hopefuliy we won’t be waiting so long in the future.

From: Timothy Chamberlain [mailto:tchamberlain@columbiapa.org]
Sent: Monday, July 16, 2012 11:22 AM

To: _SALES AND BID

Subject: Nieves foreclosure

Nicole,

Thank you for the “amount collected in consideration of stay” to satisfy this sale. Attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance of $343.28, which includes poundage.

Sheriff Chamberlain



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D.Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Vs,

Case Number

HECTOR A NIEVES 2011CV1294
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
01492012 Advance Fee Advance Fee 20523 $0.00  $1,500.00
0192012 Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00 50.00
QL9012 Advertising Sale Iills & Copics 517.50 $0.00
01492012 Crying Sate $10.00 $0.00
01092012 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
QL9012 Levy $15.00 £0.00
Q1092012 Muiling Costs £24.00 $50.00
01:092012  Postmg Handbill $15.00 $0.00
B1A92012 Poundage $2597 $0.00
012012 Press Fnlerprise Inc. $1,222.26 50.00
01092002 Sheritf Automation FPund $50.00 $0.00
OLOW212 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
DLNY2012  Depulize Advance Fec 5561 $100.00 £0.00
0127/20M2  Advance Fee 120674 S0.00 S70.45
02392002 Service $150.00 $0.00
0292012 Service Mieage $24.00 $0.00
022902012 Copies $5.00 $0.00
12/29/2012  Nowry Fee 510.00 50.00
0272942012 Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 $0.00
02292012 Surcharge $110.00 $0.00
$1.913.73  $1,570.45
[ TOTAL BATLANCE: $(343.28) |

Printed: 7/16/2012 11:17:40AM
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Fax: Jul 1§ 2012 09:40am PDO1/001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDRER, ESOUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NIMANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08043-3620
856 . 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
At Real Estate

Re:  Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loams Servicing, LP
{/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
V5.

HECTOR A.NIEVES

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2011-1294
Premises: 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff s Sale No.:
To whom it may concem :
Please stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for June 6, 2012, on behalf of the Plaintif}.
Sale is stayed for the following reason:

Loan modification.

Amount collected in consideration of stay: Tofollow, $/\_"2;O\_\(@'

Thank vou for your attention to this matter. 1f you have any questions of COBGErS please contact

us via email: SalesapdBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Nicole Ratigan
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 0396 CASE#: 11050396-1




Fax: Jun 5 2012 1g:17am  PDO1/001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
1 UDREN, ESQUIRE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 1 Woﬁ%ﬁ‘g’g ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 03003-3620
856. 669, 3400

TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Aitn.: Real Estate

Re:  Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
fk/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
V.
HECTOR A. NIEVES
Columbia County
Docket No.: 2011-1294
Premises: 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Shenff s Sale No.:
To whom it may concern :
Please stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for June 6, 2012, on behalf of the Plaintiff.
Sale is stayed for the following reason-
L.oan modification.

//19 At

Thank you for your attention to th / / b({, {. Jd ams please contact
us via email: SalesandBid@udre Z

Amonnt collected i consideratior

,__

Sincerely, ' i
Udren Law Offices, P.C. & fue / ;

Nicole Ratigan
Foreclosure Specialist

MJIU#: 8396 CASE#: 11050:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

. Plaintiff

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE

ASSOCIATION
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Sheriff Costs

Dacketing

Levy

Posting Handkbill

Service Mileage

Crying Sale

Service

Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Sheriffs Daed

Distribution Form

Surcharge

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Press Enterprise Inc.

Web Pasting

Notary Fee

Transfer Tax Form

Mailing Costs

Copies

Solicitor Services
Tax Claim Search
Sheriff Automation Fund

Other

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Defendant o
VS, HECTOR A NIEVES

-
Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 6, 2012

Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1294
Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00

614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

15.00
15.00
15.00
24.00
10.00
150.00
10.00
17.50
35.00
25.00
110.00
15.00
1,222.26
100.00
10.00
25.00
24.00
5.00
75.00
5.00
50.00
DEPUTIZE BERKS CO 29.55

Total Sheriff Costs 1,987.31

_ 97.50
Total Municipal Costs 97.50

55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00

Grand Total: 2,139.81

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax}



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Y S . I , .
/ “ V)__""“ F 0 iE: ﬁlhe;,};{_f‘{ ﬁ,*?{:}{ VS :*}""; o A ! g fﬁi G

NO.__ N--/¢ ED NO. @t st D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_5W€ é L7

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ -

POUNDAGLE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $ i

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S): .

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): -
TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S




Fax: Apr 10 2012 10:1Zam  POO1 /001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
MARK J. UDREN. ESQUIRE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 11 Wost)rﬁgg.ggxow

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 03003-3624
856. 669. 5400

T MARTE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL
April 9, 2012

Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Othce
Atm: Real Estate

Re: Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LF
V5,

HECTOR A. NIEVES

Coluwmbia County

Docket No.: 2011-1294

Premises: 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Sherifls Sale No.:

To whom 1t may concerm:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for April 11, 2012 to June 6, 2012, on behalf of the
Plaintiff.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concems please contact
15 via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Nicole Ratigan
Foreclosure Specialist

MJIT#:.11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 080:03-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com - S -
Bank of Amcrica, N.A., successor by merger to | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a ' CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP " Columbia County
Plamntift
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
|
HECTOR A, NIEVES, ' NO. 2011-1294
Defendant(s) i

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintitf, by ils/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

i. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificales of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B”.

3. If a Retum Receipt is not attached hereio, then service was by persenal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service. attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of corapliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating io unsworn falsification
to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

pv-(§ A~

Attorneys [or Plaintiff

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 310501

MJU#: 11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
33_6-_699-5;}&__ o
ank of America, N.A., successor by .
merger t¢ BAC Home Loans Servicing, Lg‘ COURT OF COMMOI\ PLEAS
f/k/a Countrywide Home Leans Servicing, CIVIL DIVISION

LP - Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
HECTOR A. NIEVES; |
Defendant(s) - NO. 2011-1294

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): HECTOR A. NIEVES;
PROPERTY: 614 North Vine Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheritf's Sale on
Marech 7, 2012 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
vour interests.

The Sheritf will file a Schedulc of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30

days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N A.
VS,
HECTOR A NIEVES

Case Number
2011Cw1294

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/09/2012 03:35 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TG A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE ALDA SOLORZANOQ,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR HECTOR A NIEVES AT 614 NORTH VINE

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18503

January 10, 2012

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
10TH day of JANUARY

NOTARY

2012

PAUL D ANGELO, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsnurg Coiurnbia County PA
My Comm'salon -h.xpwss September 30, 2012

j“(,\,h 'ch X M

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN AW OFF;‘CES PC 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HH_L J 08003

SENTY




Deb Milier

From: Timothy Chamberiain

Sent: Monday, April 09, 2012 10:50 AM

To: Deb Miler

Subject: Sales

Dehb,

Could you check these properties, they are scheduled to go to sale Wednesday the 117
Thanks

Tim

9:00 AM MAURICE & DARLENE HESS~350 THIRD ST. BENTON—02-01.016 O ME—
700 AM THOMAS & RENEE HUGHES—7164 CHAPIN LANE BLOOMSBURG—11-07-03114 SOl Takes + Q02 Taxes

9:00 AM HECTOR MNIEVES—614 N VINE STREET BERWICK—04B-04-226 YO VIE



MARK I UDREN, ESQUIRE
NIMANAGING ATTORNEY

TINA MARIE RICH
GEFICE ADMINISTRATOR

Marck 5, 2012

Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Fax:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
FAX: 856. 669. 5399

FREDDIE MAC.
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Attn: Real Esiate

Re:  Bank of America, N.A_,

f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

V5.

HECTOR A. NIEVES

Columbia County

Pocket No.: 2011-1294
Premises: 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff s Sale No.:

To whom 1t may concem:

2011-1294

Mar 5 2012 03:29pm  PO01/001

successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for Marey 7, 2012 to April 11, 2012, on behalf of the

Plaintiff.

Thavk you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.

Audra Gragilla

Foreclosure Specialist

MJ G * 0396 CASE#: 11050396-1




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

N Plaintiff

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE

ASSQCIATION

-

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Sheriff Costs

Daocketing

Lewy

Posting Handbill

Service Mileage

Crying Sale '

Service

Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Sheriffs Deed

Distribution Form

Surcharge

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Press Enterprise Inc.

Web Posting

Notary Fee

Transfer Tax Form

Mailing Costs

Copies

Solicitor Services
Tax Claim Search _
Sheriff Automation Fund

Other

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs
Recording Fees

Defendant

V5. HECTOR A NIEVES

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Advance Sheriff Costs:

814 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

DEPUTIZE BERKS GO
Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

-

_l

Wednesday, March 7, 2012
Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1294

1,350.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
24.00
10.00
150.00
10.00
17.50
35.00
25 00
110.00
15.00
1,222.26
100.00
10.00
25.00
24.00
5.00
75.00
5.00
50.00
29.55

1,987.31

97.50
87.50

55.00
55.00

Grand Total:

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

2,139.81

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 1781

5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO.  ~ ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. WAL Y.
LEVY (PER PARCLL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ f, ¢

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE {(NEWSPAPLR) $15.00

MILEAGE § Fifi

POSTING HANDBIL.IL. $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25,00

COPILCS § ., <E

NOTARY NPV p o
TOTAL *##ssssbhsshndksrshnssr § = R,

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE [NC, $ /4338

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL, wkskskor sk forfok ok s dordor ¢ ;;,/27&”‘;{; e

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OIF DEEDS § <G Ty

TOTAL, #*sksoksksokskdorfrtok ko x g Ty st

REAL ESTATI: TAXES:

BORO, TWDP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOIL DIST. 20 s
DELINQUENT 20 s SLa o
TOTAL *##sdetoddorsdorsohsoksoksdookk § % ik
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: ; .
SEWER 20§ 7N
WATER 26§ s
TOTAL Stk stk dot ook dot sk aokdork ¢ ¥ :*#t’ " f'w‘}
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) N N 7N
MISC., e s (o, $ 7.5
$

TOTAL #Fs® sk dsdktprthrhksonksrt ¢ .fgj ‘

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs, 2011CV1294

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
HECTOR A NIEVES

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/31/2012  11:40 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TC LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BER . PA_28603.

¥ -
/(Eﬁ’ PRICE, DEPUTY

!
s

SO ANSWERS,

February 01, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Motarial Seal
SARAN JANE KLINGAMAN
Naotary Pubiic

Town of B-GOHJSQJ’_"" -"_:.sur“bra County PA
My Commission f\p mepiember 20, 20

[R5 i N

40
=

NOTARY L

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this {-_.
18T day of FEBRUARY , 2012 3 ;{ L{-./: m,{ ’){ {,«wmn Frige, o

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD,;CHERRY HILL,'NJ 08003



02/101/2012

16:04 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.001/002

February 1, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP f/k/a COUNTRYWIDE HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP

VS.

HECTOR A.NIEVES

NO.: 2012-ED-5

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #127061 for the property located at 614
Vine Street Berwick, Pa through March 31, 2012 is §97.50.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

| SIZEY’ d,ﬂ,b\

Kelly J o
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA ts an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal gppan‘lmfly Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BA?;( OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

HECTOR A NIEVES 2011CV1294

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{DNILSOd)

: ‘Real Estate Sale -

Manner: i< Not Specified >

Category Zone:

Warrant:
Notes: SHERIFFS SALE L et

s

- Posted ~Other

Name: 5 _POST]NG)

Primary 614 NORTH VINE STREET  Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge

YEZLADLLOZ

Phone: DoOB: Relation:
Atternate e e e e L o Date:
Address: |

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

€098} Vd MOIMa3g ‘L33HLS INIA HLMON #19

=20 B IRl I A

2102790420 -dX3



SHERIF. 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA . OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shetiff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV1294

Vs

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
HECTOR A NIEVES

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/09/2012  03:35 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE ALDA SCLORZANQ,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR HECTOR A NIEVES AT 6814 NORTH VINE

STREET. BERW!ICK, PA 18603, /-7

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temotiy 1. Chonfiudaia

January 10, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bioomshburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7 -
10TH day of JANUARY : 2012 ’AJ[:[](J’J/J CW:M/M{\W
: 7 .

Flaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROA\A CHERRY HiLL, 04J 08003




COUNTY OF COLUMBIZ
TAYX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 3280
BLOOMSEBURG PFPA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
ate:r Ulf20/20.7 Fes: 55,00 Ceort. KO: 12251

KIEBVIS ZRCTOR A IERWTIX EBORO
£14 WINF STREET Z0CE0 122¢
AERWTCK 22& 185C3 P L 12 612 YINE 57
:04BE-04 -226-00,00
29,5558
of GL/Z0/ /012
YEARE TAX TVES TAX ANMOUNT PENALIY  DiSCOURT FATD SATANCE

NGO TAX TLATIM TAXZS DII=

By (_olumtaion (:xyyéxx\.ﬁblxx4+{Tg Fer, &8



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMER A
vs. O ICANA Case Number

HECTOR A NIEVES 2011CV1294

SERVICE COVER SHEET

e Zone: ;

Manner:

Warrant: )

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

XV.L ALNNQD vIGINNTCD

Served:

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office

Primary 0 s 380 Tty
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

FEZLADLLOE

Phone: 570.389-5649 pos: . Relaton: | fe, )<
Alternate M s Date: )
Address: '

"UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

51821 Vd ‘DdUNgSINGOTE ‘08¢ X049 Od

1.

O o s w N

Z102/90/Z0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BA?SK OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

HECTOR A NIEVES 2011CV1294

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Zone:

Warrant

Manner:

Notes:

SNOILLY13Y 311S3N0a

Name: _E_Domestlc Relations Offnce of Columb:a Served:

PEZLADLIOZ

Primary 15 Perry Avenue Aduit In ” _ =
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: // :

prone: o= | Rotion: | ¢ /9/ K~

Aiternate pare:
Address: :

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 Vd 'DdNGSWOO0TE ‘INNIAY Ad¥3d S

1.

D OB e

Z1L0Z/90/20 :dX3
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“OUNTY OF BERKS, PEN" SYLVANIA
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Courthouse- 3rd Floor Phone: 610.478.6240
633 Court Street Fax: 610.478.6222
Reading, PA 19601

Eric J. Weaknecht, Sheriff Anthony Damore, Chief Peputy

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. 11-CV-1294
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF BL:RKS

Personally appcared before me, Joseph Roslin, Deputy for Eric J. Weaknecht, Sheriff of Berks County. 633
Court Street, Reading, Pennsylania. who being duly sworn according to law, deposcs and says that on 1/17/2012
9:10:00AM, he served the annexed Mortgage I'oreclosure Complaint upoin HECTOR A. NIEVES, within named
defendant, by handing a copy thereof to CRISTINA DUZMAN, Adult Mcember of Household/ WIFE, at 3937
NORTHALABAMA AVE. Muhienberg Township, Berks County, Pa., and made known to defendant the

contents thereof, O/JOM 2]' IQO'UQV‘\A_ J),zf.

DEPUTY SHERIFE OF BERKS COUNTY., PA
Joseph Roslin

Swomn and subscribed before me
this 19 day of Jan. 2012

o] (L)

=
NOTARY PUBL\-\I%:,' READING, BERKS CO.. PA

Services made as set forth above

NOTARIAL SEAL
REBECCA OXENREIDER S0 Answers,
Notary Public '

CITY OF READING. BERKS COUNTY
My Commissgion Expires Feb 22, 2016

SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY, PA
Eric J. Weaknecht

Sheriff's Costs inn Above Proceedings

h 106.00 DEPOSIT

$ 29.55 ACTUAL COST OF CASE

$ 70.45 AMOUNT OF REFUND

All Sheriff's Costs shall be due and payabie when services are performed, and it shall be lawful tor him to
demand and receive from the party instituting the proceedings, or any part liabie for the costs thereof. all unpaid
sheriff's fees on the same before he shali he obligated by law to make rctarn (hercof,

_Sec. 2, Actof June 20, 191 1,P.I/ 1072

Dedicated to pubfic service with integrity, virtue & exceflence
www.countyofberks.com/sheriff




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BAT;? OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

HECTOR A NIEVES 2011CV1294

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Deputize

Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DE

V ¥OL1O3H ‘SIAIIN

2]
S
Name: HECTOR A NIEVES : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other Q
Primary 3937 Mo ALABAMA AVE Adule | B N
Address: READING, PA 19605 Charge: e R
Phone: DOB: . Relation: 3
Alternate 814 NORTH VINE STREET """ Pate: o
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 s S
Phone: _ Mileage:

Name: \UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

50961 ¥d ‘ONIAQVIY ‘TAV YIWNVE V1Y HLHON L£6E

Now, January 09, 2012 1, Sheriff of Columbia Gounty, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Berks County to
execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
CCOLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Z102Z/90/20 :dX3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
Vs, Case Number

HECTOR A NIEVES 2011CV1294

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: | 02/06/20

Category: Real Estate Sale -Sale Notice | Zone:

Warrant:

Manner: - t Spec|f|ed>

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |

"D FINNOD “"WIHONID

Served:

Primary 1615 Lincoiﬁﬁvéﬁﬁé" : Adult In
Address: ;Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge:

Name: 'i'righer

¥6CLADLLDZ

Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Alternate © B Date:
Address: 5

Phone: Deputy:

s

Date: GC.0 577 L

Time: /5 / i
Mileage:

Deputy: ﬁﬁ:ﬁ-

£098} vd ‘M2IAMYIG ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 6191

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z102Z/90/20 :dX3



#00297%] TAXPAYER COPY

BERRICR BO\ROU.GH

DESCRIPTION

ASSESSMENT "3 BIEC | FACE O TU% PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 20558 45, GOOD 731.14 - 746,06 gz20.67
CONNIE C. GINGHER ' o
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS  mMon, Tue, Thur, 9:3Cam-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays
PHONE 570-752-7442

e 4|‘“a%a§

: NO REFUNDS UNDER $5, 00 )
NIEVES HECTOR A
T 614 'VIN'E STREET PROPERTY DESCRIPTION M ACCT. 7112
PARCEL 04B04 22600000 747 ¢y
L BERWICK PA 18603 - = =57 SCHOCL PENALTY 103%
614 N VINE ST ’éuoojf 7ér 7 /289700
- 20050-1128 18049, gof| FEX TG D41 TO
0.07 ACRES COURTHOUSE DEC. 1&
© : -7 /7
MAKE SEFARATE CHECKS FOR ECHOOL PAYMENT
IETE IR 2011 County & Municipality DATE BILL NC.
BERWICK BORD FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2011 5265
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCQUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 20,5586 6.146 123.81 126.34 138.97
181 5,LJHCO|H Avenue SINKING 1 345 27.10 27.65 3042
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE = 25.19 25.70 26.99
LIGHT j : 3525 3597 3777
HOUELS(J:':SS‘-\JEEE&EHSEEY é F:!:’;’Af‘g -4 FM - |BORO RE L 223.61 22817 23958
Pt BN
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The dscount § erally 434.96 ) 443 .83 473.73
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT il 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience if paid on é‘r'ﬁ%g If paid on or before If paid after
CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% w 70 courthause on:
NIEVES HECTOR A Penalty  10% 5% 4 January 1, 2012
614 VINE STREET PARCEL: 04B-04 -228-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 614 N VINE ST @/f‘c—-“
0742 Acres Land 2,507
Buildings 18,049 FILE COPY
f you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 20,558

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT //
3/




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BA\I‘f;( OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

HECTOR A NIEVES 201101294

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ,;Real Estate Sale - Sale

Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemfled >

Warrant:

Notes: éF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

¥ ¥OLD3H ‘S3A3IN

N
3
Name: : Served: Personaily Adult In Charge Posted Other 2
Pr’-mary :614 NORTHVIN.E.‘.é‘-\i-“RWE,.\.ET ..................... Lo e e e e 'E Adu’t !n ; e ’) /4 : ~ i g
. . Charge: . (,f ..................................... 2 +
Address: [BERWICK, PA 18603 I I GRLURZ A, Q
Phome: - ... . pog: . Relafion: | Ciodppisae

Alternate 3937 NORTH ALABAMA AVE . Date:
Address: READING, PA 19605

Phone: Deputy: | D @Nc {ew Mileage:

Name: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone:
Date:

Time: i

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMYIG ‘LIAIULS INIA HLION vi9

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z10Z/90/T0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BA?SIf OF AMERICA N A, Case Number

HECTCR A NIEVES 2011CV1294

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

HIMIS MOIMHTT

Notes:

Name: BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1108FREASAVE - Aduitin ! e 7 Cres .2 :
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . /é/ ez

YeZLADLLOC

Phone: DOB: . Relation: . Scfug

Afternate e e e o Date: rime

Address: |

Phorne: . Deputy: Mileage:

‘UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMHE3E ‘IAV SYI¥ 80LE

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z10Z/90/20 -dX3



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# S —12

DATE RECEIVED J~6 -

DOCKET AND INDEX /=~ 7~/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $15356:80 OR | S0 G0 CK# 205272
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

KRR,

SALE DATE Mar 7 o3 TIME_ 8700
POSTING DATE Tars 2/ 1D -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK 7,

NP WEEK a3




Document Receipt

Trans # 10787 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1/8/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A.LR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000012177
PO BOX BO16

Doc Ref #: 5ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 107598 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1/9/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000012184

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 5ED2012

KING CR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 10799 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 1/9/2012

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924281001000012191
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 5ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 10800 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/9/2012

91719242581001000012207

5ED2012



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadinss@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Scrvicing, LP
Plaintitf
V.

Hector A. Nieves

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-1294
ACND - E T
TO RULE 3129.1

AND RULE 76

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned
attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real

property located at:

614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owncr(s

Hector A. Nieves
3937 North Alabama Avenuc
Reading, PA 19605

Hector A. Nieves
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

)

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Hector A, Nieves
3937 North Alabanmta Avenue
Reading, PA 19605

Hector A. Nieves
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Licn Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

16001 North Dallas Parkway

Addison, TX 75006

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be atfected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affceted by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,

., . S (T ’““\
BY: ‘P Aing v \’BQ/Q&NJ/L@

Attorney for Jlaintiff

MJU#: 11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1 L]/ﬁ/ﬁﬂ S :L b :PE 36 (’ch\l




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1294

issued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 07, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office pricr thereto.

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Barough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the easterly side of Vine Street at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 18, thence easterly along same parailel with
Sixth Street, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence northerly along the same paralle! with Vine Street, a distance of 49 feet to an
alley, parallel with Sixth Street; thence westerly along the same, a distance of 160 feet to Vine Street; and thence southerly alang
same, a distance of 49 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square feet of land, and being numbered and designated as Lot No. 19 of Jackson and Crispin Addition to the
Borough of Berwick, upon which is erected a dwelling and other improvements.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described premises, 3234 square feet of land as conveyed by Florence M. Rupert
to Delmar O. Wolfinger and Paul W. Shaffer, t/a/d/b/a Wolfinger & Shaffer, by their deed dated June 2, 1970 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 248 Page 978.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling known as 814 Vine Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hector A, Nieves by Deed of Kathleen J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated February 1,2005 and
recorded simultaneously with this mortgage.

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NQC.. 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM KATHLEEN J. LYON, UNMARRIED DATED
02/01/2005 RECORDED 02/02/2005 IN DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NO.: 2005-01128.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18503
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of HECTOR A NIEVES in suit of BANK OF AMERICA N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable 1o the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signhed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

836-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _ o )
Bank of America, N.A., successor by - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP : CIVIL DIVISION

f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, | Columbia County

LP i
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLQOSURFE
v,
Hector A. Nieves NO. 2011-1294
Defendant(s) TS VAN AR ED-5

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due ' $ 78.913.52

Interest From 12/21/2011 3
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $12.0239

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held ar a later date

(Costs to be added) $

Prothonotary

By “Toura 1) K.[U:—M_i \K{’ E‘al
Clerk "
Date V-lo- \2-

MJU#: 11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1



NIEVES - EXHIBIT “A”

ALL that certain pisce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and descrined as follows:

BEGINNING on the sasterly side of Vine Streg! at the narthwasterly comer of.
Lot No. 18; thence easterly along sams parafist with Sixth Streat, a distance of 160 fest 1o
an alley; thence northerly along the same parallel with Vine Street, a distance of 49 fest
o an aliey, paraliet with Sixth Street; thance westerty along the same, a distance of 150

faet to Vine Street; and thence scutharly along samie, o distance of 46 feet to the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square fee! of land, and being numbered ang designated
as Lot Na. 19 of Jackson and Crispir Addition to the Sorough of Banwick, upon which is
areciad a dwelling and other | improvements.

EXCEPTING AND RES_RVINC from the above described premises, 3234
sguare fee!l of land as conveyed by Fiorence M. Rupert to Deimar O. Waolfinger and Paul
W. Shaffer, Ya/d/bla Walfinger & Shaffer, by their deed dated June 2 1870 and recorded
inn Columbia County Deed Book 248 Page 878.

_ IMPROVED with a singte family dweliing known as 614 Vine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pannsyivania. |

BEING the same prﬂm|s=ms conveyed to Heotar A. Nieves by Desd of Kathleen
J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated _~vee, / . 2005 and recorded simultaneoustly with
this mortgage. 4

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A.NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN J. LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/01/2005 RECORDED 02/62/2005 IN
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NOQO.: 2045-01128.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

leadings@udren.com N

Bank of America, N.A., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP  CIVIL DIVISION

f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, | Columbia County

LP
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.,
Hector A. Nicves ' NO. 2011-1294
Defendant(s)  RALA-ED -5

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $ 78.913,52

interest From 12/21/2011 $
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $12.0239

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held ar a later date

(Costs to be added) h3

Prothonotary

By ‘.Ourm 6 Kkum IKP[))‘
Clerk

Date \- -V

MJU#: 11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1



NIEVES - EXHIBIT “A”

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Siate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING on the casterly side of Vine Strest at the northwesterly cormer of
Lot No. 18; thence easterly along same paralie! with Sixth Street, a distance of 160 fest io
an alley; thence northerly along the same paraliel with Vine Street, s distancs of 48 feat
to an aliey, paraliel with Sixth Street thance wesierly along the same, a disiance of 150
feet to Vine Street; and thence scutherly aiong same, 2 distance of 45 feet te the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square feet of land, and being numbered ang designated
as Lot No. 18 of Jackson and Crispin Addition to the Borough of Barwick, upon which is
erected a dwelling and other improvements.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described premises, 3234
square feet of land as conveyed by Florence M. Rupert to Dalmar O, Wolfinger and Pau!
W. Shaffer, Va/d/b/a Wolfinger & Shaffer, by their deed dated June 2, 1970 and recorded
i Columbia County Deed Book 248 Page 978.

IMPROVED with a single family dweliing known as 614 Vine Street, Benwick,
Columbia County, Pannsyivania.

BEING the same premises conveyed fo Hactor A Nieves by Deed of Kathieen
J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated ~4-vn., / , 2005 and recorded simultaneously with
this mortgage. 4

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY 1D NO.: 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN J. LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/01/2005 RECORDED 02/02/2005 IN
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NO.: 2005-01128.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856- 669 5400

Bank of Amerlca, N.A., successor by merger to  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hector A, Nieves
NO. 2011-1294

Ao - ED S
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

Defendant(s)

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
{_] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

(Wd; (21 - bééfw

3 for H,lcuntlff 8 o (e
oo wse 7o




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
836-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com o
Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP " Columbia County
Plaintiff ’
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hector A. Nieves

' NO. 2011-1294
Defendant(s) | Tk ~ET .=
I E [ S S Bt

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

['hercby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matier:
Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

['] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

‘ This statement is made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

(CLgs (27 - b 6’5’5')

for amtlff
mo%{ s ngk\ v, s

:CQ o To
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, N.J 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a  CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, L.P - Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hector A, Nieves
NO. 2011-1294

A ~E Y-S

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Defendant(s)

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned
attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at:

614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Hector A, Nieves
3937 North Alabama Avenue
Reading, PA 19605

Hector A. Nieves
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Hector A. Nieves
3937 North Alabama Avenue
Reading, PA 19605

Hector A. Nieves
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Scrvicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

16001 North Dallas Parkway

Addison, TX 75006

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other pérson who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Coiumbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants
614 North Vine Strect
Berwick, PA 18603



Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 10 the best of my
information and belicf. 1understand that false statements herein are made subjcet to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorifies.

DATED: UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

v e o PBo s

Attorney for Blaintiff ) _
@'aiéa; A Be ey,

MJU#: 11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1 y % =<0 “409 1




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com —
Bank of America, N.A,, successor by merger to COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP {/k/a - CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP _ Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. " MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Heetor A. Nieves
NO. 2011-1294

{;C;'\';\ -E™ -5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Defendant(s)

Bank of America, N.A_, successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned
attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at:

614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Hector A. Nieves
3937 North Alabama Avenue
Reading, PA 19605

Hector A. Nieves
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

Hector A. Nieves
3937 North Alabama Avenuc
Reading, PA 19605

Hector A. Nieves
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the Jast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Baunk of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Serviecing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

16001 North Dallas Parkway

Addison, TX 75006

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intcrest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureaun of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
mnformation and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification io authorities.

DATED: _ _ UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: @ Mo %w/;t_ﬁ?

Attorney for Flaintiff \
0 o W 2e |\ e g

MJU#: 11050396 CASE#: 11050396-1 y Y e =0 ACH | f




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-362(

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com L .
Bank of America, N.A., successor by meroer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

to BAC Home Loans Sermcmg, LP f/k/a " CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP Columbia County
Plaintiff

v. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hector A. Nieves .

' NO. 2011-1294

Qo DS

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

Defendant(s)

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:
HECTOR A. NIEVES

3937 NORTH ALABAMA AVENUE
READING, PA 19605

HECTOR A. NIEVES

614 NORTH VINE STREET
BERWICK, TA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDREN LAW QFFICE
X % L ;,’1 if_

Attomey f(}"k{‘ Plaintiff ~

.ag ___,,.—' x._.

'\"f-)?i L \f\ &é k L / E:‘v-
L\ o SR e TOD\\



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ (18003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a - CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP - Columbia County
Plaintitf
v, . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
HECTOR A. NIEVES
Defendant(s) - NO. 2011-1294

CQO\'&—E E Y
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Hector A. Nieves
614 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bioomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $78.913.52,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. [f the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

I, The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: (856) 669-5400.

=

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, il the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court io postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlomey to assert your ri zhts. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. ¥ou may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-3400.

2. You may be able to petition the Courl to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call §56-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,
3. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherif gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings io evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will stale who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed disiribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriif within ten {10} days afier
Scheduie of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediatelv after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a - CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP - Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
HECTOR A. NIEVES; NO. 2011-1294
Detendant(s)

AGix ~ED 5

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may lcave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheritf's sale thereof: and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UD N LAW QFFICES, P.C. v
14 CIT\
Date: k//”’“ VA h D

ttorney fo P cun‘u A
o ke i’%@\\\ﬁ\) -
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com ) _
Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a

Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
Plaintiff

V.
HECTOR A. NIEVES

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-1294

AOIR-E D5

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

IMPROVEMENTS: Recsidential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Viras . Be bl

Attorney f’or Plaintiff

“@2 NSV LN, Mk\\‘\“ LS,
P Oy A So7e)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-3400

pleadines@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a - CIVIL DIVISION
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP Columbia County
Plaintiff '
V. -MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
HECTOR A.NIEVES NO. 2011-129%4

Dcfendant(s) I AR -ET-5

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDRE’\ LAW OFFICES, P.C.

*\/KDMJ YN\ - B}/ULLW

Attorniey 1101‘ Plaintff |
@Ly\%f; (NDNI, % k\ VN ST
P Oy = 3o7eT)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-609-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, L.P f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
Plaintiff
V.

HECTOR A. NIEVES

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

" NO. 2011-1294

AR -ED -5

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

@B!ﬂ& ey Bﬂm

Attomcy fgr Plaintiff

e I Re e e
ﬁ*% TRy AT S0T0T)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadingsicwudren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger
to BAC Home Leans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
Plaintiff
V.

HECTOR A. NIEVES

Defendant(s)

~COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-1294
A D e D S

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES. P. C —
~.L_.J
f@m LAl YO\ 8 B

Attomey or Plaintiff

,3./\ é_ poL e S\ Sisg
SRy A S070T)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger

to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
Plaintiff
V.

HECTOR A. NIEVES

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

- Columbia County
' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-1294

DA ~E DS

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 614 North Vine Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

@DMJ YN - Bﬂ/ﬂdﬂ/‘%‘)

Attorniey f’or Plaintiff
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08063-3620
856-609-5400

pleadings(@ndren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
Plaintiff
V.

HECTOR A. NIEVES

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

'NO. 2011-1294

MOV BT

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

@/ﬂmd Y - BMAW@J

Attomey or Plaintiff

o (o Re e s
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Bank of America, N.A., successor bv merger

to BAC Home Loans Serwcmg, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
Plaintiff
V.

HECTOR A. NIEVES

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-1294
ARAOVA - -5

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 614 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-226

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

“&&//nfﬂ(? YN - Bﬂﬂu’/{—b

Attomcy For Plaintiff

o oo e\ sy
CS Ty A S0TTTN




NIEVES - EXHIBIT “A»

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described 25 foliows:

SEGINNING on the easterly side of Vine Street at the northwesterly corer of
Lot No. 18; thence easterly along same parallzt with Sixth Street, a distance of 160 feat to
an alley; thence northerly along the same paraliet with Vine Strest, a distance of 40 fest
to an alley, paraliel with Sixtn Street; thence westerly atong the sams, a distance of 16D
feet to Vine Street; and thence scutherly along same, a distance of 45 fect to the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square fest of land, anc being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 19 of Jackson and Crispin Addition to the Borough of Berwick, upon which is
ereclad a dwelling and other improvements.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described premises, 3234
square feet of land as conveyed by Florence M. Rupert 1o Dalmar O, Waolfinger and FPaul
W. Shaffer, Va/dio/a Wolfinger & Shaffer, by their deed dated June 2, 1870 and recorded
I Columbia County Deed Book 248 Page 978,

~ IMPROVED with & single family dwelling known as 814 Vine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pannsylvania. '

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hactor A. Nieves by Deed of Kathieen
J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated Abime, / . 2005 and racorded simultansously with
this mortgags. 4

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN I LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/81/2005 RECORDED 02/02/2005 IN
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NO.: 2005-01128.



NIEVES - EXHIBIT “&”

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land siluate in the Sorough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows:

BZGINNING on the zasterly side of Vine Strest at the narthwestery corner of
Lot No. 18, thence easterly along same paralist with Sixth Street, a distance of 160 fest to
an allay; thence northerly along the same paralie! with Vina Streel. a distance of 40 fest
o an alley, paraliel with Sixth Street; thence westerly along the same, a distance of 180
fest to Vine Sireet; and thence southarly along same, a distance of 45 feet to the nlace of
heginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square feel of land, and being numbered and designated
as Lol No. 18 of Jackson and Crispin Addition to the Borough of Berwick, upon which is
grected 2 dwelling and other improvements,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described premises, 3234
square feet of land as conveyed by Florence M. Rupert to Delmar O. Woliinger and Paul
W_ Shaffar, Ya/d/b/a Wolfinger & Shafier, by thair deed dated June 2, 1970 and recorded
in Columbia Caunty Deed Book 248 Pags §78.

IMPROVED with 2 single family dweliing known as 614 Vine Streat, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsyivania,

BEING the same p;emises conveyed 1o Hactor A. Niaves by Deed of Kathieen
J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated b, / . 2005 and recorded simuttaneously with
this mortgags. 4

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN J, LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/01/2005 RECORDED 02/02/2005 IN
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NO.: 2005-01128.



NIEVES - EXHIBIT “A”

ALL that certain pisce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and descrined as follows:

BEGINNING on the sasterly side of Vine Stregt at the northwesterly corner of.
Lot No. 18; thence sasterly along same paralisl with Sixth Strest, a distance of 160 feet to
an alley; thence northerly along the same paraliel with Vine Street, a distancs of 48 feat
to an aliey, parallel with Sixth Streat: thenze westerly aiong the same, a distance of 150
feet to Vine Sireet; and thence southerly along same, a distance of 48 {eet 1o the nlace of
beginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square feet of land, and being numbered and designated
25 Lol No. 18 of dackson and Crispir Addition to the sorough of Berwick, upon which is
graciad a dwelling and other improvemenis.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described premises, 3234
square feet of land as conveyed by Florence M. Rupert to Deimar O, Wollinger and Paul
W. Shaffer, Va/d/bla Wollfingsr & Shaffer, by their deed dated June 2, 1670 and recorded
i1 Columbia County Deed Book 248 Page 978,

IMPROVED with a single family dweliing known as 814 Vine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed (o Hector A. Nieves by Dead of Kathisen
J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated %, / . 2005 and recorded simultanenusly with
this mortgage. 4

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.; 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN J. LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/01/2005 RECORDED 02/02/2005 IN
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NOQO.: 2005-01128.



RIEVES - EXHIBIT “4”

ALL that certain pisce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING on the easterly side of Vine Streat at the northwesterly corner of
Lot No. 18; thence easterly along same parallel with Sixih Street, a distance of 160 fest to
an alfley, thence nartherly along the same paraliel with Vine Street, a distance of 40 feat
to an alley, parallel with Sixth Streetl; thenze westerly along the same, a disiance of 160
fest to Vine Sireet; and thence southerly along same, a distance of 48 fest io the piace of
beginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square feet of land, and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 19 of Jackson and Crispin Addition to the Borough of Berwick, upon which is
erectad a dwelling and other improvements.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described pramises, 3234
square feet of land as conveyed by Florence M. Rupert 1o Delmar O. Walinger and Paul
W. Shaffer, Vald/o/a Wolfinger & Shafler, by their deed dated June 2, 1970 and recorded
in Columbia County Deed Book 248 Pags 978.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling known as 614 Vine Street, Benwick,
Columbia County, Pannsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveved to Hecior A. Nieves by Deea of Kathleen
J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated Abewe, . 20035 and racorded simultaneously with
this mortgags. -

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN J. LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/01/2005 RECORDED 62/02/2005 IN
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NQ.: 2005-01128.



NIEVES - EXHIBIT “A”

ALL tnat certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING on the easterly side of Vine Stresat at the northwesterly corner of.
Lol No. 18, thence easterly along same paralisl with Sixth Strest, a distance of 160 fest to
an alley; thence northerly along the same paralfal with Vine Strest, a distance of 40 fast
o an aliey, paraliel with Sixth Street; thence westerly along the same, a distance of 180
feet to Vine Sireet; and thence southerly atong same, a distance of 48 fest ic the nlace of
beginning.

CONTAINING 7840 square feet of land, and being numbered and designaisd
as Lot No. 18 of Jackson and Crispin Addition to the Sorough of Barwick, upon which is
ereciad a dwelling and other improvements.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described premisas, 3234
square feet of land as conveysd by Florence M. Rupert to Deimar O, Walinger and Pau
W. Shaffer, Vald/b/a Wolfinger & Shaffar, by their deed dated June 2, 1670 and recorded
i Columbia County Deed Book 248 Page 878.

IMPROVED with a single family dwslling known as 614 Vine Streat, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsyivania. ’

BEING the same premises conveyad to Hector A. Nieves by Deed of Kathicen
. 5 Ty . ' -
JoLvon, Unmarried, dated fbeew., / , 2005 and racorded simultanaously with
this morigags, ‘

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN J. LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/01/2005 RECORDED 02/02/2005 [N
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NQ.: 20605-01128.



NIEVES - EXHIBIT “A”

ALL that cerlain plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and describad as follows:

BEGINNING on the sastetly side of Vine Strset at the northwastarly corner of
Lot No. 18; thence easterfy along same paraitst with Sixth Strest, a distance aof 160 faet to
an aliey; thence northerly along the same paraliel with Vine Street, a distance of 48 feat
to an ailey, parallel with Sixth Street; thence westerly along the same, a distance of 160
feet to Vine Sireet; and thence southerly along same, a distance of 49 feet tc the place of
beginning,

CONTAINING 7840 square feet of land, and being numberad and designaisd
as Lot No. 18 of dackson and Crispin Addition {o the Borcugh of Berwick, upon which is
erscied a dwelling and other improvements.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described premises, 3234

- sqguare feef of land as conveyed by Fiorence M. Rupert to Deimar G. Wotingar and Paul

W. Shaffer, Ya/d/b/a Wolfinger & Shaffer, by their deed dated Jure 2, 1970 and recordad
in Columbia County Deed Book 248 Pags 578.

IMPROVED with a singte family dweliing known as 814 Vine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pannsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hactor A. Nieves by Deed of Kathleen
J. Lyon, Unmarried, dated % cpe, / . 2005 and recorded simultaneously with
this morigags. <

BEING KNOWN AS: 614 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-226

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HECTOR A. NIEVES BY DEED FROM
KATHLEEN J. LYON, UNMARRIED DATED 02/01/2005 RECORDED 02/02/2005 IN
DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT NO.: 20035-01128.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE y
NJ MANAGING ATTORNEY T Wogﬁgg‘;g ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

FFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
VR
Hector A. Nieves

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-1294

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with
the enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office

will filc the proof of service.

Thank you,

Christina Jans
Foreclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE y
NI MANA GINGJA TTORNEY 11 WOSO {ggggg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856 . 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX;: 856. 669. 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sherntf of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Serv1cmg, LP
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing g, LP
Vs.
Hector A. Nieves

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-1294

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer o serve the defendan.t(s) with
the enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office

will file the proof of service.

Thank vou,

Christina Jans
Foreclosure Specialist
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT . J Wm-._mﬂﬂ_m_x yUMBER

111 WOODCREST ROAD gl
CHERRY HILL, MJ 08003

S

3-7568/2360

Cine Thousand Five Hundred and 004100 s DATE AMOUNT _

December 20, 2011 Ty 800,00 p

PAY

TO THE

: : ] VOID AFTER 80 DAYS i
Wwomm Columbia County Sheriff

Courthouse A
P.O. Box 380 ST

Bloomsburg. PA 17815
z"_m.{.m.m

#030533m 1236075089¢  G500077ABAS



